

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 777/2021

Surbhi Rajput

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amandeep Singh, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.08.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a week's time to take requisite steps for the service of respondent No. 3, whereafter, said respondent be served afresh.

List on **17.10.2025**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
19.08.2025
Sushant